3.9 Interest shall be calculated on the basis of reducing balance of principal at the interest 

rate applicable and is rounded to the next rupee. Interest and any other charges shall 

be computed on the basis of a year of 360 (Three Hundred and Sixty)/ 365(Three 

Hundred and Sixty Five) days wherein each month equated to 30(thirty) days. The 

Lender may stipulate the periodicity of computation of interest. Amounts due and 

any other charges payable by the Borrower to the Lender shall be computed on a 

monthly basis.  

3.10 In case of Fixed Rate of Interest, where the Loan is being disbursed by the Lender to